BEAR
MOUNTAIN

Thursday, February-06-20

BC Golf Guide

Mr. Ross Marrington
1524 Woodridge Road
Kelowna, BC V1W 3B4
Phone: (877) 223-7226
Fax: (250) 764-9654
ross@bcgolfguide.com

Daily Fee NET RATE Golf Price List 2020:

*For Groups over 16 please call for rates

May 1 to Sept 30 |
Peak Season [Value Season

Oct 1 to April 30
Value Season

Peak Season

Rate Type Valley Course Mountain Course|Valley Course Mountain Course
Rack $199 $259 $95 $135
2020 Net Rate $159 $195 $75 $105
Replay-Rack $69 N/A N/A N/A
Re-play- NET $62 N/A N/A N/A
Taxes Included
May 1 to Sept 30 | Oct 1 to April 30
Peak Season Peak Season |Value Season Value Season
Rate Type Valley Course Mountain Course [Valley Course Mountain Course
Rack $210.35 $273.35 $101.15 $143.15
2020 Net Rate $168.35 $206.15 $80.15 $111.65
Replay-Rack $73.85 N/A N/A N/A
Re-play- NET $66.50 N/A N/A N/A

Golf Conditions:

Frost, fog or inclement weather may cause delay of tee times. Playing conditions are to be determined by Bear Mountain Resort. If
the course is deemed unplayable prior to tee-off, a full refund will be issued. If a rain-out or course closure occurs during the round,
Bear Mountain Resort will make an equitable adjustment to the charge.

e Golf net rates are listed per person and include shared GPS equipped power cart, range balls & bottled water.

e Must book groups of 2 or more, singles may only be booked and confirmed 1 day in advance.

e Golf rates are quoted in Canadian Funds, and are net, non-commissionable and are subject to applicable taxes (currently 5%
GST and Cart PST ). Taxes are subject to change without notice.

e Each player must have a set of golf clubs. Rental clubs are currently available for $60 plus taxes and includes two sleeves of balls.
Only two players and two golf bags are allowed per power cart.

e Each player requires a valid drivers license, and must sign a Cart Waiver, to drive a power cart. Children without a vaild drivers
licence must be accompanied by an adult (not permitted to drive the golf carts.)

¢ Vendor must provide client with a uniquly numbered voucher indicating date, time and number of golfers to be presented at time
of check-in. Failure to present voucher will result in prevailing green fee charged to guest unless otherwise arranged.
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e All golf groups greater than 16 players must be booked through the Direcor of Golf and subject to group requirements.
Requests can be sent to rob.larocque @westinbearmountain.com

Golf Cancellation Policy:
e Any tee-time cancellations must be received 24 hours prior to arrival time, otherwise full green fee and taxes will be charged.
e Golf Groups of 16 or more will be subject to the tournament and event contract terms and conditions.

Course Closures:
Please note that courses may be subject to various closures for course maintenance and agronomic practices that are subjest to

change. Please contcat the Pro Shop for current course closures.

PAYMENT

Net Rates: All NET rate bookings must be guaranteed by credit card at time of booking. Unless stated otherwise it is assumed
that the credit card will cover the following costs.

Payment Type: Payment type will be made as indicated below.

Payment Method:

|:| Direct Debit Financial Institution: Must provide Void Cheque |:| Attached
Credit Card: |:| Visa |:| MC |:| Amex Name on Card:

Credit Card Number: Expiry Date: / CVV:

| hereby authorize Bear Mountain Golf & Tennis Resort to apply the monthly outstanding balance of
my account to the credit card listed above on the 15th of following month

Name: Signature:

Bear Mountain
Authorization: Today’s Date:

Insurance & Indemnification: The Resort and Company each agree to carry adequate personal property, liability and other
insurance protecting it against any claims arising from any activities conducted in the Resort or while on the golf course during the
guests stay. Each party hereby indemnifies and holds the other harmless from any loss, liability, costs or damages arising from
actual or threatened claims or causes of action resulting from the gross negligence or intentional misconduct of such party or its
respective officers, directors, employees, agents, contractors, members or participants (as applicable).

Force Majeure: If acts of God or government authorities, natural disasters, or other emergencies beyond a party’s reasonable control
make it illegal or impossible for such party to perform its obligations under this Agreement, such party may terminate this Agreement
upon written notice to the other party without liability.

Confirmation of Acceptance: The rates as outlined in this contract will be protected on a definite basis upon our receipt of the signed
confirmation of acceptance. All rates are confidential.

Rob Larocque Ross Marrington
Director of Golf BC Golf Guide

Please sign this contract and return, via fax, to (250) 744 2327 or by email to rlarocque@bearmtn.ca
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